

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23684/2004

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23685, 24514, 24516 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NOS. 23684 AND 24516 OF 2004

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee and  
spare copies of the special leave petition.

Issue fresh notice thereafter.

SLP(C) NOS. 23685 AND 24514 OF 2004

No counter affidavit is filed.

List again on 1.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj