

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1 (Application for Early Hearing) IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23684/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in WP No.  
12529/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.L. Pandey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in the application for early  
hearing, which is dismissed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER