

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23684/2004

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24516 of 2004

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 24517 of 2004

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir singh Mangla, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ratesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By Order dated 5.10.2009, last opportunity was given to the petitioners to comply with the office report within four weeks. Till today, the petitioners have not complied with the office report. Hence the matter is put up again. On request of learned counsel for the petitioners, one more opportunity is given to

-2-

the petitioners to remove the defects within four weeks but subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- in each case, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master