

h
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23684/2004

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

SLP(C) NO. 24516 of 2004
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)
SLP(C) NO. 24517 of 2004
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners have not paid the costs as ordered on 05.12.2011 and 10.09.2012. Some of the respondents have, therefore, not been served as yet.

The petitioners are given three weeks' time to deposit the costs and to take steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents, returnable within six weeks.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

|(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|