

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23684/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in WP No.12529/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23685 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 24514 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 24516 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 24517 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain ,AdvMr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,AdvMr. P.K. Jain
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra
Mr. Pradeep MisraUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master