

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4605/2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RADHEY KRISHNA & CO. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 4606/2014
C.A. No. 4607/2014
(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 4608/2014
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 14/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.09.15

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

15:09:00 SCT

Reason:

Item No.27

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4605 and 4606/2014

Files have not been received.

C.A. Nos. 4607 and 4608/2014

Fresh steps for the service of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in C.A. No. 4607/2014 and respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 in C.A. No. 4608/2014 shall be taken by

the learned counsel for the appellants within a period of four weeks.

List again on 20.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG