

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4606/2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S. AWADH CHOONA UDYOG &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. NOS. 4607/2014  
(With interim relief)

C.A. No. 4608/2014

Date : 20/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4606/2014

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the  
Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be  
passed in it.

C.A. Nos. 4607 and 4608/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the 1  
earned  
counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order  
dated 14.9.2015 of this Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.11.20

15:55:58 SCT

List again on 2.2.2016.

Reason:

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG