

7

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4607/2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BAJRANG COAL BRIQUETTES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4608/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in

respect of the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await
orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB