

\204ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4607/2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BAJRANG COAL BRIQUETTES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 4608/2014

Date : 25/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(For the State of UP)Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants

the Civil Appeal is adjourned for seven days.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER