

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4607/2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BAJRANG COAL BRIQUETTES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 4608/2014

Date : 27/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain,Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after three weeks.

There is an issue of service on respondents in both the appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that in the Court

Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate has made a statement that he appeared on behalf of all the respondents. However, appearance on behalf of all the respondents is not on record.

2.

Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to inform Mr. P.K Jain in writing to submit information with appropriate proof for his appearance regarding the respondents in both the appeals within two weeks.

(SONALI SAUND) (INDU POKHRIYAL)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER