

"ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4607/2014
SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)
VERSUS
M/S. BAJRANG COAL BRIQUETTES & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)
WITH
C.A. No. 4608/2014
(Office report on default)

Date : 24/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioners to take steps to serve Respondent Nos.1 & 3
in civil appeal No.4607/2014 and Respondent Nos. 1,3 & 4
in civil appeal No.4608/2014, failing which, the civil
appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua
aforesaid respondents without further reference to the
Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4607/2014
SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS
LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS

M/S. BAJRANG COAL BRIQUETTES
& ORS.
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4608/2014

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioners to take steps to serve Respondent Nos.1 & 3 in
civil appeal No.4607/2014 and Respondent Nos. 1,3 & 4 in
civil appeal No.4608/2014, failing which, the civil appeals
shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua aforesaid
respondents without further reference to the Court.

.....J.

(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI

OCTOBER 24, 2016