

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4604/2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL ENTERPRISES . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4608/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4605/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4606/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4607/2014 (III-A)

Date : 12-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants says that the matters have probably become infructuous. He says that he will take definite instructions.

List the matters on 1st August, 2017.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR