

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4604 OF 2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR. . . . APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS. . . . RESPONDENT (s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4608/2014

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4605/2014

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4606/2014

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4607/2014

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

In our opinion, the appeals are now infructuous.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed as  
infructuous.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

.....J.  
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 01, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4604/2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL ENTERPRISES &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4608/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4605/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4606/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4607/2014 (III-A)

Date : 01-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeals are dismissed as infructuous in terms of  
the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)